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                                   Headteacher
                     Mr D Pickering

	Cambridge Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire. CH65 4AQ
	
	

	Telephone: 0151 355 1735
	
	

	Facsimile:  0151 355 2038
	
	

	Email: head@cambridgeroad.cheshire.sch.uk
	
	

	           
	
	




 
 2024 – 2025 Holiday Dates


	
	School Closes
	School Re-opens


	Summer 2024
	Tuesday 23rd July 2024
	Wednesday 4th September 2024

	Autumn Half Term
	Friday 25th October 2024
	Monday 4th November 2024

	Christmas 2024
	Friday 20th December 2024
	Tuesday 7th January 2025

	Spring Half Term 2025
	Friday 14th February 2025
	Monday 24th February 2025

	Spring Break
	Friday 4th April 2025
	Wednesday 23rd April 2025

	May Day 2025
	Friday 2nd May 2025
	Tuesday 6th May 2025

	Summer Half Term
	Thursday 22nd May 2025
	Monday 2nd June 2025

	Summer 2025
	Tuesday 22nd July 2025
	Tuesday 2nd September 2025




Inset Days:											

· Monday 2nd September 2024
· Tuesday 3rd September 2024
· Monday 6th January 2025
· Friday 23rd May 2025
· Wednesday 23rd July 2025

Please note Key Stage 2 SAT’S will be week beginning 12th May 2025
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EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT PARTNERSHIP

Making a difference together, providing challenge, enrichment,
opportunity and innovation - inspiring excellence.
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